

RESOLUTION OF THE BALTIC ASSEMBLY CONCERNING COOPERATION BETWEEN THE BALTIC ASSEMBLY AND THE BALTIC COUNCIL OF MINISTERS

The Baltic Assembly,

expressing the will to strengthen and make more efficient the cooperation between the Baltic States and

wishing to coordinate better the cooperation between the Baltic Assembly and the Baltic Council of Ministers;

proceeding from the Agreement on the Interparliamentary and Intergovernmental Cooperation between the Republic of Estonia, the Republic of Lativia and the Republic of Lithuania,

decides:

to approve the annexed text of the Agreement on Cooperation between the Baltic Assembly and the Baltic Council of Ministers and

to authorize the Chairman of the Baltic Assembly to sign the Agreement on Cooperation together with the authorized representative of the Baltic Council of Ministers.

Chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly Deputy chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly Deputy chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly

Arnold Rüütel
Republic of Estonia

Egidijus Bickauskas Republic of Lithuania **Ivars Kezbers** Republic of Latvia

Tallinn, December 2, 1995